

CRAWLTEK

REVOLUTION

491 W. GARFIELD AVE., COLDWATER, MI 49036 • 517.278.1039
CRAWLTEKREVOLUTION.COM • E-MAIL: SALES-CRAWLTEK@RIDEFOX.COM

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

BOLT-ON HOOP
JK15101 - BULLBAR
JK15201 - FLAT TOP STINGER
JK15301 - STINGER



CrawTek YouTube

PLEASE READ THROUGH INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING

2020-11-24

WHAT'S IN THE BOX?

PLEASE VERIFY KIT CONTENTS BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION

PART #	Qty	DESCRIPTION
06183/06184/06185	1	BOLT-ON HOOP
CWLU30010	1	DECAL: CRAWLTEK GEARSHIFT 3.5" X 3.5"
CWLU30020	1	DECAL: CRAWLTEK EYES 6" X 2"
CWLU30030	1	DECAL: CRAWLTEK JAX 3.75" X 2.8"
	6	3/8"-16 X1" GRADE 8 YELLOW ZINC HEX CAP SCREW
	6	3/8" X 0.812" YELLOW ZINC STEEL SAE FLAT WASHER
	6	3/8"-16 ZINC SERRATED FLANGE NUT

TOOLS REQUIRED

9/16 SOCKET AND WRENCH

INSTALLATION OF THE FRONT BUMPER BOLT-ON-HOOP

STEP 1:

PLACE HOOP ON TOP OF BUMPER.



STEP 2:

INSTALL (3) 3/8" BOLT, WASHER, AND FLANGE NUT ON EACH SIDE.

STEP 3:

TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.





YOU'RE NOT DONE YET!

Thank you for your new CrawlTek Revolution purchase! Follow us on facebook for up to date coverage of new product releases. We love feedback, if you have any questions about the installation or parts were missing please contact us at sales-crawltek@ridefox.com or call us at 517.278.1039.

*Be sure to show off your jeep to the rest of the CrawlTek Revolution online.
Find us on facebook and instagram to keep up on new products, upcoming events and more action.
Tag us @crawltek for a chance to get featured*

